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Cookers




L/Hand
Oven
Part No.
22382
286B
311B1
176

177

! 123B1

154B1

178

17381
1798

1808

181B

Firebricks

3-47-3A
3-248-4A

3-249-2B
250-5A,

3-251-2A
252-7A

325368
3-254-8B

Extras

104
1118
| 1128

; 1708
: 171B

172B
173B

1748

R/Hand
QOven
Part No,
FIG. 4
2382
8681
111B1
176
177
12381
15481
178

173B1
179B

180B

181B

FIG. 5
3-47-3A..
348-4A

3-49-98
50-5A

3-61-2A
52-7A

3-53-68
3-54-88

FIG. &6
104

111B
1128

1708

171B

172B
173B
174B

Component Parts

Description

" Heb for Twin Insulating

Cover

Splashplate

Platerack (Tubular}
Insulating Cover R.H.
Half

Insulating Cover L.H.
Half

M.S. Lagging Plate

(2 per set)

Insulating Cover Hinge
Pins {4 per set)
insulating Cover Hinge
Cover Plate (2 per set)
Platform Front Plate
Platform Frame Front
or Back Plate (2 per set)
Platform Frame Side
Plate R. or L.H. (2 per
set)

Platform Frame Tie
Piece (4 per set)

Bottom Front Brick
Bottom Side Brick
(next Oven)

Top Front Brick
Top Side Brick {next
QOven}

Bottom Side Brick
(next Sham)

Mid Side Brick (next
Sham)

Top Back Brick

Top Side Brick {next
Sham)

Flue Collar for 5.1.
Register Plate

Platerack for Horizontal
Flue

Platerack Bracket (2 per
set) )
Platform Feet for Base
(2 per set — L.H. Front
and R.H. Back}
Platform Feet for Base
{2 per set — R.H. Front
and L.H. Back)
Platform Side Plate L.H.
(Sheet lron)

Platform Front Plate
{Cast-iron}

Platform Side Plate
R.H. {Sheet Iron}

. NOTE: When ordering replacements, please state
t if for Right or Left Hand Oven Model,

Description and Number of part required. It
would also assist if the manufacturing serial

number of the Cocker could be given. This
appears on Brass Badge inside Roasting Oven.

RAYBURN ROYAL (Continued)
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Finish: White, Blue or Cream Vitreous

Enamel. .

Hob and Flue Chamber: 8lack

Vitreous Enamel.
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Cookers

RAYBURN ROYAL (Right Hand Oven Model illustrated)
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RAYBURN ROYAL (Continued)

Components Parts

L/Hand R/Hand Description

Oven Oven

Part No. Part No.

FIG. 1

1 1 Base

2028 2B Front

2038 3B Oven Door

204 4 Oven Bottom

205 5. Oven Back

2068 6B ~ven Top

207 7 Qven Side {Fixed)

208 8 Qven Side {(Removable)

aB 9B Oven Reflector Duct

210B 108 Warming Oven Door

14 14 Ashpit Bottom

156 15 Ashpit Back

16B 16B Ashpit Door Frame

2178 7B Ashpit Door

188 18B Spin Wheel for Ashpit Door

20 20 Plate under Bottomgrate
Support

221A 21A Fire Door

22 22 Fire Door Protection Plate

223B1 23B1 Hob

226581 26B1 Hob Protecting Plate

26 26 Hob Piate {with Pick-ups)

27 27 Hot Plate Cup

228B 28B Oven Top Flue Guide
(Side)

2298 29B Oven Top Flue Guide
{next Fire)

23081 30B1 Oven Top Flue Guide
(Front)

231B1  31B1 Oven Top Flue Guide
{next Outlet)

39 39 Coltar for Flow and Return
pipes (2 per set)

40B 40B Flue Chamber Nozzle

41B 41B Flue Chamber Blanking
Disc

42B 428 Ashpit Door Catch

57B 578 Handrail Bracket L.H.Side

58B 588 Handrail Bracket R.H.Side

618 61B Qperating Tool

2868 868 Splashplate

303 103 Steam Escape to Oven

1068 1068 Ovens and Fire Door “Lift
Up™ Handles

1088 108B Flue Chamber

109B 109B Flue Chamber Door

11081 11081 Flue Chamber Damper

341B 1418 Oven Cheek {Bottom
Section)

342B 142B Oven Cheek {Top Section)

3438 143B Sham Cheek (Bottom
Section}

3448 144B Sham Cheek Top Section
(Side Conns.)

145B1 145B1 Bottomgrate Frame

146B1 146B1 Bottomgrate

347B 1478 Stide for Riddling Arm

348B 1488 Riddling Arm

149B 149B Support for Boiler

1508 150B Riddling Rod W.I.

151B 151B Riddling Rod Handle

3628 162B Ashpit Top Plate

1638 1638 Bottomgrate Carrier
Bracket R.H. Side

1648 164B Bottomgrate Carrier

Bracket L.H, Side

152

|25&Q g‘;
i

*
155

89

L ﬁ

Q 1758 @ 1608

FiG. 3{Continued}

L/Hand R/Hand Description

Oven
Part No.

63
64
65

1678
168B
169

1758

Oven
Part No.
FIG, 2

Back Plate {when no Beiler)
Back Plate Bracket (when no Boiler — 2 per set)
Back Bricks (when nc Boiler — 2 per set)

Ashpan (S. iron}

Oven Door Lining

Warming Oven Door Lining

Filling-in Piece for Base

Filling-in Piece with Bridge

Warming Oven

Back Casing

End Casing {Oven Side) also for Sham Side {(when
no Boiler}

Oven Shelf 8.1,

Oven Grid Sheif {Mild Steel — 2 per set}
Raker W, lron

Handrail .
H.P.Boiler 15 in. deep (Side Conns.)

End Casing Sham Side {Side Conns.}

End Casing Cover Plate Sham Side {Side Conns.)
Cofner Stay Rods and Nuts {4 per set)
Oven Stay Rod

Vent Pipe for Warming Qven
Thermometer for Qven (Bi-metal. Round)
Mild Steel Blanking Disc Strap

Hinged Insulating Hotplate Cover
Lagging Plate for above

Hinge Bracket for Hinged Cover

Blanking Plate for Insulating Cover Arm
Spring Handle for Hinged Cover

Hinge Spring for Hinged Cover

Hinge Pin for Hinged Cover

* Dome Washer for Spring Handle for above

Flue Damper Support

Flue Damper Plate Link

Hot Plate Support

Damper Handle

A.l. Monogram

Aluminium Strip for Door Handle

Fixing Pin for Door Handle

Tool for removing Bottomgrate and Frame

.




